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Dundalk - Floating Reserves

CGd:SS0
BGd:SS0

A [21.33]Late-Blackstone HarvySTEFANS FROST
TR: Owner[21.33-DLK] 3 0 02Mr.Shea Campbell (Co. Armagh) Mbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Calzaghe Jan).Feb'23TPW €175

Jun6'25  79 400R    S1 T5 7.21 22 2nd 1L Chl1/2,ChlRi 21.26 Sand DLK Healys Legacy 21.33
May15'25 80 400T    T3 7.60 Solo 22.00 Sand DLK *22.00
Feb21'25 78 525R    ON1 T3 3.12 1235 5th 17.25L/s Blk 1,Crd 2 28.23 Sand 8/1 TRL Droopys Trade 29.45
Feb14'25 78 525R    ON1 T2 3.11 2111 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,FdRi 28.67 Sand 5/4f TRL Dunelm Dragon 28.77
Nov29'24 76 350T    T3 0.00 1st 12L M 18.86 Sand SPK Blamethechairman *18.86

CGd:AA0
BGd:AA0

B [28.33]Late-Divas SocksVALDERRAMA
TR: Martin Lanney[28.33-DLK] 21 11 33David-Gerry-Stephen-Syn (Ardee Louth) Ibk.D.(Good News-Martinstown Diva).Apr'22TPW €5,015

May31'25 78 400R    SS0 T2 7.02 11 1st 0.75L QAw,ALd 21.12 Sand DLK Dryland Titan *21.12
May17'25 78 400T    T4 7.05 Solo 21.08 Sand DLK *21.08
Dec7'24  77 400R    SS0 T2 0.00 1st 6.75L FAw,FinWl 21.17 -.25 Slow DLK Blueview Sugger *20.92
Nov2'24  78 525R    A0 T2 2.50 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.33 Sand DLK Blacknose Niamh *28.33
May4'24  76 400R    SS0 T6 7.17 11 1st 5.25L QAw,ALd 21.15 Sand DLK Pavilion Gold *21.15

CGd:A0
BGd:AA0

C [28.34]KERABELLEC JACKO
TR: Owner[28.34-DLK] 43 16 1010Audrey Burney/John Pearson (Armagh) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Droopys Viola).Nov'21TPW €7,290

Jun7'25  67 525R    A0 T6 2.57 4311 3rd nk/hd ChlBS,Ld 3 28.58 Sand DLK New Note 28.61
May31'25 68 400R    SS0 T6 7.19 34 3rd 1.25L ChlRi,Strfin 21.12 Sand DLK Valderrama 21.21
May24'25 68 400R    SS0 T5 7.13 12 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 21.29 Sand DLK Dryland Titan *21.29
Mar15'25 69 400R    SS0 T5 7.20 11 1st 1.25L FAw,CmAg 21.15 Sand DLK Monleek Sudan *21.15
Mar8'25  70 400R    SS0 T3 7.13 11 1st 1.75L EP,FinWl 21.12 Sand DLK Monleek Sudan *21.12

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

D [30.66]JAZZYCAZZA
TR: Owner[30.66-DLK] 11 1 22Mr.Christopher Casserly (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Latton Lizze).Mar'23TPW €340

Jun7'25  59 525R    A4 T3 2.56 3rd 1.25L Ld 1,EvCh 29.17 Sand DLK Newlodge Ruth 29.26
May23'25 58 525R    A4 T4 2.58 4th 5.75L/nk 28.90 Sand DLK Cloran Simba 29.32
May16'25 59 525R    A4 T5 2.64 4443 2nd 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.09 Sand DLK Shelone Irene 29.12
Mar15'25 59 525R    A5 T4 2.61 3333 3rd 5.00L EvAw,RnOn 28.81 Sand DLK Hello Katie 29.16
Feb7'25  59 525R    ON2 T6 2.69 4444 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 29.56 Sand DLK Serious Mickey *29.56

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

E [29.02]UNANIMOUS XENA
TR: Martin Lanney[29.02-DLK] 27 4 45The-Lyric-Racing-Syn (Navan Meath) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Jaytee Pearl).Jul'22TPW €2,000

Jun6'25  61 525R    A2 T6 2.60 6665 5th 3.0L/sh/h Imp 1,RnOn 29.07 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 29.30
May31'25 61 600R    A2 T6 4.12 6655 3rd 3.25L SlAw,FinWl 33.01 Sand DLK Aayamza Legend 33.24
May9'25  61 750R    D4 T6 13.94 1111 1st 4L Ld 3,drclr 42.54 Sand 2/1 SPK Marwari *42.54
Apr12'25 60 550R    A3 T6 0.00 1111 1st 7.25L Ld 1,drclr 30.15 Sand DLK Jazzycazza *30.15
Jun28'24 60 525R    A3 T4 2.60 4433 2nd 1L 29.00 Sand DLK Shelone Fawn 29.07

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

F [29.16]NEWLODGE RUTH
TR: Owner[29.16-DLK] 6 2 00Mr.Stephen Munroe (Newry Down) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Pet).May'23TPW €595

Jun7'25  57 525R    A4 T1 2.67 1st 0.75L ChlBS,Ld3/4 29.17 Sand DLK Youknowwho *29.17
May16'25 59 525R    A3 T1 2.66 5564 4th 1.5L/sh Crd 2,Bmp 2 29.43 Sand DLK Arrigle Mal 29.54
Apr25'25 59 525R    A3 T2 0.00 6555 5th 8.75L Crd 2,FcdCk 29.09 Sand DLK Quare Party 29.70
Apr12'25 59 525R    A3 T4 0.00 4554 4th 9L/nk Crd 1,Blk 1 28.89 Sand DLK Snazzy Hawk 29.54
Mar29'25 59 525R    A5 T3 2.58 1111 1st 4.25L Dsp 1,Ld1/2 29.16 Sand DLK Silver Blade *29.16

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

G [29.19]SPARTA RASCAL
TR: Owner[29.19-DLK] 8 2 51Mr.Martin McAliskey (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Gifted Girl).Aug'23TPW €380

May31'25 56 525R    A5 T1 2.63 3322 2nd 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.16 Sand DLK Pats Sunset 29.19
May9'25  57 525R    A5 T2 2.63 1111 1st 3.25L Ld 1,FinWl 29.59 Sand DLK Superior Pearl *29.59
May3'25  57 525R    A5 T1 16.69 3rd 1.00L/sh ChlBS,ClrRn 29.27+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Eager Aine 29.55
Apr26'25 57 525R    A5 T3 16.79 1st 3L Ld 1,drclr 29.32+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Leathems Lotto *29.52
Apr12'25 56 525R    A5 T1 16.85 3rd 5.00L ChlRu,Fd 29.01+.20 Fast 4/6 DBP Breton Percy 29.56

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

H [29.29]LADY DARWIN
TR: Owner[29.29-DLK] 8 1 13Ignatius Hampsey (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Premier Fantasy-Lady Likewise).Nov'22TPW €440

Jun6'25  65 525R    A3 T2 2.66 6666 6th 7.25L/sh SlAw,A 6th 29.27 Sand DLK Tumble Bumble 29.79
May2'25  63 525R    A5 T1 2.65 2233 3rd 3.25L Chl1/2,FcdCk 29.06 Sand DLK Millroad Solo 29.29
Apr25'25 62 525R    A5 T2 0.00 3433 2nd 7.75L Blk 1,Blk 2 29.05 Sand DLK Quare Trip 29.59
Nov9'24  63 525R    A7 T2 2.62 2221 2nd nk Bmp 2,AwkRi 29.53 Sand DLK Speed Flash 29.55
Sep28'24 64 400R    ON2 T5 7.58 21 1st 4.25L EP,Ld1/2 22.17 Sand DLK Play Station *22.17
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CGd:A3
BGd:A2

I [28.90]SHELONE TRISH
TR: Owner[28.90-DLK] 37 5 48Patrick Sheehy/Patrick Malone (Ardee Lou Ibk.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Droopys Fane).May'22TPW €2,480

Jun6'25  56 525R    A3 T2 2.62 3333 4th 5.50L ChlBS,Bmp 3 29.12 Sand DLK Dominico 29.50
May30'25 56 525R    A3 T3 2.58 2222 2nd 1.25L Chl3/4,ChlRi 28.81 Sand DLK Fridays Scarlet 28.90
May3'25  56 525R    A3 T2 2.60 2211 2nd 0.75L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.09 Sand DLK Tahina Snow 29.14
Mar14'25 56 525R    A2 T2 2.52 1st 0.75L Strfin,LdNrL 28.99 Sand DLK Fleadh Riana *28.99
Feb21'25 56 525R    A3 T4 2.70 1st sh Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.08 Sand DLK Drumcove Clara *29.08

CGd:S1
BGd:S1

J [21.50]PIPPAS BABY
TR: Owner[21.50-DLK] 8 2 23Mrs.Georgina Horan (Kilmessan Meath) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Tiara).Aug'23TPW €630

May30'25 64 525R    A3 T5 2.63 4444 2nd 1.75L ChlRi,FinWl 29.03 Sand DLK Made It Well 29.15
May16'25 64 400R    S3 T3 7.31 22 2nd 0.5L Chl1/2,ChlRi 21.47 Sand DLK Da Motor Man 21.50
Apr12'25 65 525R    A5 T5 0.00 2321 1st 3.25L Crd 2,Ld 4 29.14 Sand DLK Tullymurry Azano *29.14
Apr4'25  65 525R    A5 T1 2.72 4333 3rd 6.00L BmpSt,Crd 2 28.98 Sand DLK Bizarre Barry 29.40
Dec7'24  64 525R    ON2 T2 3.55 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 29.93 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRMayo Moonlight *29.43

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

K [29.28]DA RED LION
TR: Owner[29.28-DLK] 5 0 12Patrick McConville (Dungannon Tyrone) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Westwind Magic).Oct'23TPW €195

May9'25  70 525R    A4 T2 2.65 3333 2nd 3.25L FinWl,StyOn 29.05 Sand DLK Aayamza Liberty 29.28
May2'25  70 525R    A5 T4 2.72 5555 4th 4.00L SlAw,Blk 1 29.06 Sand DLK Millroad Solo 29.34
Apr25'25 70 525R    A5 T3 0.00 6665 3rd 6.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.37 Sand DLK Millroad Solo 29.79
Apr19'25 71 400R    S6 T2 0.00 34 2nd 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 21.74 Sand DLK Vanish 22.05
Mar29'25 74 525ST  T4 1.49 3rd 10L EvAw,ClrRn 28.94 Sand LMKHarness Bell 29.64

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

L [29.22]YOUKNOWWHO
TR: Owner[29.18-MGR] 28 2 78Mr.Nigel McGarry (Ballymoney Antrim) Wbe.B.(Malachi-Bull Run Blue).Jan'22TPW €1,738

Jun7'25  61 525R    A4 T5 2.63 2nd 0.75L Crd 1,Blk 1 29.17 Sand DLK Newlodge Ruth 29.22
May30'25 61 525R    A4 T5 1.30 5666 4th 8.25L EvAw,Blk 1 28.97+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKKilcolgan John 29.65
May15'25 61 525R    A3 T6 2.19 5455 2nd 3.00L W Ri,StyOn 28.98 Sand 7/1 SPK Swift Urban 29.19
Apr12'25 59 525R    A5 T6 3.55 1111 1st 1L EvAw,LdRi 29.68 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRCreevy Lily *29.18
Mar3'24  60 525R    A5 T1 2.96 1111 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 1 29.46 -.10 Slow 7/4F CMLDear Mint *29.36

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

M [29.38]VANISH
TR: Owner[29.38-DLK] 9 1 03Mr.Oliver O'Sullivan (Navan Meath) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Cornerhouse Lady).May'23TPW €430

Jun6'25  58 525R    A3 T6 2.58 4222 4th 1.50L/sh ChlBS,ChlRi 29.27 Sand DLK Tumble Bumble 29.38
May30'25 58 400R    S3 T5 7.30 45 4th 7.00L Crd 1,Blk 1 21.32 Sand DLK Fluff The Start 21.81
May23'25 60 400R    S3 T5 0.00 2nd 1L 21.63 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Dan 21.70
Apr19'25 59 400R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 4.5L Ld 1,FinWl 21.74 Sand DLK Da Red Lion *21.74
Apr12'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.58 4322 2nd 1L Crd 1,ChlRi 30.16 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHorseleap Mandy 29.73

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

N [28.90]DOMINICO
TR: Tina McGrane[28.90-DLK] 30 6 87Mr.Michael McGovern (Kells Meath) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mydras Dawn).Sep'22TPW €2,790

Jun6'25  67 525R    A3 T5 2.61 4221 1st 1.25L ChlBS,Ld3/4 29.12 Sand DLK Brewers Best *29.12
May30'25 67 525R    A2 T6 2.52 3334 4th 6.75L/nk/EvAw,Blk 3 28.61 Sand DLK Tullymurry Rishi 29.12
May23'25 67 525R    A4 T6 2.49 3rd 0.75L/nk 28.90 Sand DLK Cloran Simba 28.97
Dec6'24  68 525R    A2 T5 0.00 5322 1st 0.5L StyOn,LdNrL 29.44 -.40 Slow DLK Da Puca *29.04
Aug31'24 67 525R    A2 T4 2.59 2231 1st 2L ChlRu,Ld 4 28.95 Sand DLK Matts King *28.95

CGd:SS0
BGd:SS0

O [21.20]BLACKSTONE DRAMA
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[21.20-DLK] 12 5 22Mr.Paul Ryan (Co.Derry) Ibebd.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Blackstone Flyer).Jun'23TPW €970

Jun7'25  70 525R    A1 T3 16.24 1st 0.5L DH,HdNrL 28.84+.20 Fast 7/4 DBP Rough Rocko *29.04
May30'25 71 525R    A1 T4 2.10 4144 4th 4.5L Ld 2,BlkBS 28.90+.20 Fast 6/1 SPK Badminton Shiv 29.41
May17'25 69 400R    S1 T2 7.18 22 1st 1L FAw,LdRi 21.20 Sand DLK Moss Fairbanks *21.20
May3'25  69 525R    A4 T4 2.47 1111 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 28.84 Sand DLK Eglish Boy *28.84
Feb15'25 71 325R    S6 T1 0.00 11 1st 7.75L EP,drclr 17.66 Sand 4/6 LFD Crokers Brian *17.66

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

P [28.82]CROAGH PATRICK
TR: Declan Crossan[28.82-DLK] 15 8 22Ms.Georgina Gibbons (Artigarvan Strabane Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Sliabh Liag).May'23TPW €2,535

Jun7'25  76 525R    A1 T1 2.62 2222 2nd 3L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.77 Sand DLK Beebees Princess 28.98
May29'25 78 350R    S1 T5 0.00 44 3rd 6L EvAw,Crd 1 18.55 Sand 4/1 SPK Stefans Galaxy 18.97
May22'25 78 350R    S1 T4 0.00 22 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 18.81 Sand 4/1 SPK Hawkfield Luka *18.81
May17'25 77 525R    A1 T1 2.54 1111 3rd sh/nk Ld 1,HdNrL 28.79 Sand DLK Droopys Gill 28.82
May3'25  77 525R    A1 T3 2.53 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 28.93 Sand DLK Stefans Goal *28.93


